SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Mizell to Reengrossed House Bill No. 570 by Representative Carver

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 17 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 3 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2025,
- 4 on page 2, delete lines 15 and 16

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 17 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 7 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2025,
- 8 on page 2, line 17, change "(2)" to "(1)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 17 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 11 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2025,
- on page 2, line 25, change "(3)" to "(2)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 14 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 18 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 15 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2025,
- on page 2, line 33, change "<u>(4)</u>" to "<u>(3)</u>"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 18 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 19 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 19 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2025,
- 20 page 2, line 35, change "26" to "25"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 22 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 19 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 23 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2025,
- 24 on page 2, line 36, change "(5)" to "(4)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- 26 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 30 proposed by the Senate Committee on Commerce,
- 27 Consumer Protection and International Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 1, 2025,
- on page 3, line 28, after "that" change "violations" to "violates"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 8

30 On page 6, line 26, change "(a)" to "(5)"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 9

32 On page 8, line 12, change "R.S. 51:1773(D)(2)" to "R.S. 51:1773(C)"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 8, line 14, after "the" and before "developer" delete "if"